
Reporting  Date 30 October - 2025                                                                            
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1 CHIBRO 4x60=240 0.606 0.199 1.182 PO 1.987 74.710 622.689 0.000 158 67 77 0.474 Unit 4 is in AM since 24.10.2025                                                                                                 

2 KHODRI 4x 30 = 120 0.511 0.096 0.423 PO 1.029 37.614 293.857 0.000 75 63 72 0.225 Unit 4 is in AM since 24.10.2025                                                                                                 

3 DHAKRANI 3x11.25=33.75 0.251 0.186 0.055 0.492 18.961 91.765 0.000 33 98 99 0.099

4 DHALIPUR 3x17 = 51 0.281 0.366 0.089 0.735 28.786 165.853 0.000 51 100 100 0.152

5 KULHAL 3x 10= 30 0.203 0.119 0.202 0.523 18.125 104.014 0.000 29 97 99 0.087

6 TILOTH
(MB-I)

3x30=90 0.160 0.131 0.584 0.875 44.693 374.109 0.000 93 104 105 0.279

7 DHARASU
(MB-II)

4x 76 = 304 PO 1.407 0.390 0.271 2.068 95.303 1065.731 0.000 228 76 93 0.684 Unit 1 is in AM since 29.10.2025

8 CHILLA 4x 36 = 144 0.359 0.503 0.702 RMU 1.564 59.993 398.282 0.000 70 49 62 0.210 Unit 4 is in RMU since 07.11.2024                                                                                                       

9 RAMGANGA 3x 66 = 198 RO RO FO 0.000 8.056 166.694 0.000 0 0 8 0.000 Unit 3 is in FO due to Generator problem since 21.10.2025

10 KHATIMA 3x 13.8 =41.40 0.320 0.317 0.079 0.716 18.615 144.080 0.000 33 81 71 0.099

11 VYASI 2x60=120 0.596 0.189 0.785 36.8090 295.894 0.000 114 96 96 0.342

12 PATHRI 3x6.8=20.4 RO RO 0.142 0.142 1.962 58.263 0.000 6.8 0.020

13 MOHD. PUR 3x 3.1 =9.30 0.046 RO 0.022 0.068 0.880 25.125 0.002 0.002 4.0 0.012 Due to Heavy Chocking

14 GALOGI 3X1+0.5 = 3.5 RO 0.010 RO 0.024 0.034 0.844 4.666 0.000 1.4 0.003

15 DUNAO 2x.75=1.5 0.006 RO 0.006 0.286 1.79 0.000 0.7 0.007

16 PILANG GAD 2x1.125=2.25 RO RO 0.000 0.567 2.829 0.000 0.0 0.000

17 URGAM 2x1.5=3.00 0.024 RO 0.024 0.232 3.232 0.000 1.2 0.001

18 KALIGANGA-I 2x2=4.00 RO 0.030  0.030 1.068 5.190   0.000 2.0 0.012

19 KALIGANGA-II 2x2.25=4.5 0.020 0.018 0.038 1.526 7.258 0.000 2.3 0.011

20 SURINGAD-II 2x2.5=5 0.024 RO 0.024 1.718 8.891 0.000 2.2 0.011

21 MADHYAMAHESHWAR 3x5=15 0.051 0.033 RO 0.084 2.160 19.760 0.000 5.0 0.028

1440.60 11.225 452.907 3859.972 0.000 0.000 0.002 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.002 909.12 2.756

Dy. General Manager (Technical)

 AM - Annual Maintenance, CM-Capital Maintenance, PO - Planned Outage, RO - Reserve Outage, FO - Forced Outage, RMU - Renovation, Modernization and Upgradation, T & C-Testing & Commissioning

Distributed to:-   Chairman /Principal Secretary(Energy) Govt of Uttrakhand.

MD UJVNL/MD UPCL

Director(Operation) /Director(Project)/Director(Finance)/ Director(HR)
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